
S.No Name Designation Place of
Posting

Mobile
Number

Email

1.  Ashish Kumar
Sao

US IEC& E-Gov 8826516658 Ashishk.sao@nic.in

2.  Shashank Goyal SO FM Section 8899591548 Shashank.goyal@gov.in
3.  Sarath ASO Cash Section 9518061459 Malik.sarath0712@gmail.com
4.  Vivek Kumar

Singh
ASO O&M Section 9162103284 Vivek.kumar05@gov.in

5.  Shivam Dangi ASO GA Section 9575434989 Shivam.dangi@nic.in
6.  Ajay Pal ASO Cash Section 9519553401 Pala8223@gmail.com
7.  Dheerendra

Pratap
Chaudhary

ASO Vigilance
Section

9667479588 Dheerendrapc.bng.esd@cag.gov

8.  Akash Kumar ASO Admin Section 9060929531 Akash.kumar7@gov.in
9.  Jaibhagwan ASO PP Section 9991973813 Jai.bhagwan25@nic.in

10.  Sanjit Kumar
Verma

ASO Coordination
Section

9818583669 Sk.verma25@nic.in

11.  Madan Kumar
Jha

ASO Indus Section 9871711745 Madan.jha@nic.in

12.  Manoj Aswal ASO FM Section 8700189546 Manoj.aswal@nic.in
13.  Rashid Ahmed ASO E-I 9306638653 Rashid.ahmed@nic.in
14.  Rajan Prajapati PPS O/o DS (E-III) 9990157285 Rajan.prajapti@gov.in
15.  Arun Kumar PA E-I 9911124811 Arun.kumar48@gov.in

 
16.  Gaushe Alam PA US (EA&IC) 7983341626 Gaushe.alam@gov.in
17.  Vishal PA O/o Director

(EA&IC)
9990251928 Vishal.mahavna@nic.in

18.  

Government of India
Ministry of Jal Shakti

Department of Water Resources
River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation

Coordination Section
*****

Room No 7, Ground Floor, B-Wing
Shashti Bhawan, New Delhi

Dated: 28-10-2025
Office Memorandum

 
Subject: List of officers of DoWR, RD & GR nominated to participate in the training
programme on “Water Resource Management” scheduled from 10th – 14th

November 2025-reg
 

In pursuance to the letter from NERIWALM, following officers are nominated
from DoWR, RD & GR to participate in the training programme on “Water Resource
Management” scheduled from 10th – 14th November, 2025 at NERIWALM, Tezpur.
The period of training will be treated as duty.
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18.  Yudhisthar
Sharma

PS O/o DD, (OL) 9667162696 Yudhisthar.sharma93@gov.in

19.  Vikrant Gill SSA PSU 9855569010 Vikrant.gill@gov.in
20.  Megha Kirtuniya Steno ‘D’ Budget

Section
7668917997 Megha.kirtuniya@nic.in

21.  Mohit Lathwal Steno ‘D’ SPR-I 9588165493 Mohit.lathwal01@gov.in
22.  Sahil Steno ‘D’ O/o DS

(GWE)
9306415463 Sahil.singhal1304@gov.in

23.  Shubham
Chauhan

Steno ‘D’ MI Division 7830653036,
8869053036

Shubhamchauhan.96@gov.in

24.  Gulam Sabir
Shaikh

Steno ‘D’ O/o MoS for
Jal shakti

8307327103 Gs.shaikh@gov.in

 
2.  This issues with the approval of competent authority.
 
 

 
 

( Manish Uniyal)
 Under Secretary to the Govt of India

Email: uscoord-mowr@nic.in
Tele: 011-23074033

To,
 

1.  All the nominated officers, DoWR, RD & GR
2.  Director, NERIWALM, DoWR, RD & GR
3.  Under-Secretary, Administration, DoWR, RD & GR
4.  DDO (Cash), DoWR, RD & GR

 
Copy for information
 

Sr. PPS to Additional Secretary (A, IC & GW), DoWR, RD & GR
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